

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28261/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-2019 in PIL No. 78/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ROHIT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.183605/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 02-12-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
Mr. Shurtanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable two weeks.

Dasti, in addition, is permitted.

Ms. Pooja Dhar, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, undertakes to carry out the amendments before the High Court within a period of one week from today. On that assurance, there shall be an injunction restraining the concerned authorities from felling the trees for a period of two weeks from today.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR