

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28261/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-11-019 in PIL No. 78/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Bombay)

ROHIT JOSHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MUMBAI METROPOLITAN REGIONAL DEVELOPMENT
AUTHORITY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 183605/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 10-12-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Sankaranarayanan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. Pooja Dhar, AOR
 Mr. Shurtanjaya Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Gayatri Verma, Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Sinha, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Madhavi Divan, ASG
 Mr. Saket Mone, Adv.
 Mr. Kush Chaturvedi, AOR
 Ms. Priyashree Sharma PH, adv.
 Ms. Megha Tyagi, Adv.
 Mr. Shail Monga, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

We have heard both sides.

It is not disputed that a writ petition filed
by the petitioner challenging the order of the tree

authority granting permission to fell trees is coming up for hearing on 12th December, 2019 before the High Court. It is also not disputed that the permission is in respect of the same trees that are subject matter of the present petition. As the matter would be examined by the High Court, we see no reason to deal with this matter in this Court. We, therefore, direct that the PIL No. 78/2019 shall be taken up by the High Court along with the PIL No. 95 of 2019 on 12th December, 2019.

We request the High Court to peremptorily take a decision on the cutting of trees on 12th December, 2019. No tree shall be cut without a decision from the High Court in this regard.

The special leave petition is disposed of accordingly.

Pending application stands disposed of.

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. -CUM-P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR